	AGENDA ITEM EXECUTIVE SUMMARY		
APP R	Title:	Presentation of a Recommendation from Mayor Raymond P. Rogina to Appoint the Members of Local Liquor Control Commission	
ST. CHARLES	Presenter:	Mayor Rogina	

Please	check	appropriate	box:
1 CCCC	Citecit	cipp. op. tette	00.00

Government Operations		Government Services				
Planning & Development	X	City Council (7/15/13)				
Estimated Cost:	Budge	eted:	YES		NO	

If NO, please explain how item will be funded:

## **Executive Summary:**

At the July 1, 2013 City Council meeting an Ordinance was passed to create a Local Liquor Control Commission. This Commission shall be composed of five members consisting of the Local Liquor Commissioner for purposes of presiding over its meetings and for other members of the Commission shall be appointed by the Local Liquor Commissioner. The creation of the Local Liquor Commission shall not be construed to grant any substantive authority to the Commission, which shall act as an advisory and hearing commission only.

Two members of the Local Liquor Control Commission shall be members of the St. Charles City Council and two members shall be residents of the City of St. Charles. Appointments shall be made to coincide with the term of the Mayor and shall hold office for their designated terms or until their successor have been appointed. Appointment of members are as follows:

- Ald. Rita Anne Payleitner, Ward 2
- Ald. Maureen Lewis, Ward 5
- Charles Amenta, 173 St. Germain Place, St. Charles, IL 60175 who lived in St. Charles for 6 years. He is a financial representative at Northwestern Mutal and serves on the Reneaux Manor Homeowners Association Board.
- Robert Gehm, 103 Edgewild Court, St. Charles, IL 60175 who has lived in St. Charles for more than 23 years and has more than 30 years of business experience in accounting, finance, and project management. He has served/volunteered with several local organizations.

Attachments: (please list)

None

## **Recommendation / Suggested Action (briefly explain):**

Presentation of a recommendation from Mayor Raymond P. Rogina to appoint the members of Local Liquor Control Commission.

For office use only Agenda Item Number: IA		
33 3	For office use only	Agenda Item Number: IA